### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IZI Corporation		10/09/2003	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IZI Medical Products, Inc.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Board of Directors of the Corporation	
Street Address:	7020 Tudsbury Road	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21244	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1979763	I.Z. PORT
Registration Number:	1841153	E.Z. PORT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3308645550

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Watkins

Address Line 1: Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP

Address Line 2: One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116565.00038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Watkins

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0839 \$65.00 19797

900134853

Signature:	/Mark A. Watkins/
Date:	05/27/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=IZICORPAmendment#page1.tif source=IZICORPAmendment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0840 Opp

### IZI Corp.

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

IZI CORP., a Maryland corporation, having its principal office at Baltimore City, Maryland (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

FIRST: The Charter of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting therefrom in its entirety Article SECOND and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article SECOND:

"SECOND: That the name of the Corporation (which is hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

# IZI MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC."

SECOND: By written informal action, unanimously taken by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to and in accordance with Section 2-408(c) of the Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly advised the foregoing amendments and by written informal action unanimously taken by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 2-505 of the Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, the stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said amendments.

G:\Clients\IZI Corp\IZI Corp. - Art. of Amendment 8-03.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0841

ATTEST:

Helen Zinreich Shafer

Secretary

IZI Corp.

Eva S. Zinreich,

trabipard

G:\Clients\IZI Corp\IZI Corp. - Art. of Amendment 8-03.wpd

RECORDED: 05/27/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0842